

Council Meeting Agenda

Meeting called by: Mayor David B. Eaton June 18, 2020 6:30 PM **Council Members:**

Pam Carter Troy Ethington Frank Page Shane Suttor Jon Swindler Mike Zoeller

Via Zoom

Call to Order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Minutes – Public Hearing and Regular Meeting of 5/7/2020

Re-appointments, Mayor David Eaton

Historic District

- Sanda Jones for a 3-year term to expire June 30, 2023
- Jacob Gurney for a 3-year term to expire June 30, 2023

Code Enforcement Board

- Val Owens to a 3-year term to expire June 30, 2023
- Randy Fawns to a 3-year term to expire June 30, 2023

Water & Sewer Commission

• Val Owens to a 3-year term to expire June 30, 2023

Tax Appeals Board:

• Steve Osowics to a 3-year term to expire June 30, 2023

Municipal Order No. 2020-06-18/Authorizing the Sale of Surplus Property – Steven Gregory

Municipal Order No. 2020-06-18(A) / Approval of the Revised City of Shelbyville Employee Handbook, Steven Gregory

Approval: Stargazer Plaza Operating Documents (Facility Management Policies & Procedures / User Agreement), Steven Gregory

Resolution No. 2020-06-18: A Resolution Authorizing the City of Shelbyville to Enter Into an Amended Interlocal Cooperation Agreement with the City of Simpsonville and Shelby County

Regarding the Continued Management Control and Funding of the Shelby County E-911 Dispatch Center, Steven Gregory

Public Comments

Individuals may speak up to 3 minutes. Group spokesperson may speak up to 5 minutes. **Adjourn**

Next Regular Council Meeting will be held in-person in the Council Chambers on Thursday, July 2, 2020 at 6:30 p.m.

^{*}Any invocation that may be offered before the official start of the Council meeting shall be the voluntary offering of a private citizen, to and for the benefit of the Council. The views or beliefs expressed by the invocation speaker have not been previously reviewed or approved by the Council and do not necessarily represent the religious beliefs or views of the Council in part or as a whole. No member of the community is required to attend or participate in the invocation and such decision will have no impact on their right to actively participate in the business of the Council. Copies of the policy governing invocations and setting forth the procedure to have a volunteer deliver an invocation are available upon written request submitted to the Clerk of the City of Shelbyville.